

Mat Suit 646 of 2018.

Order 14 dt 28.08.19.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 11 rule 14 CPC filed by the respondent.

Parties are present through their respective Ld Lawyers.

Ld Lawyer for the respondent submitted that he does not want to pursue the application filed u/o 11 rule 14 CPC as WS has already been filed.

The application filed u/o 11 rule 14 CPC is considered and rejected.

Fix 17.12.19 for framing of issues.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

Misc Case 121 of 2018.

Order 15 dt 28.08.19.

Today is fixed for hearing application of the petitioner / wife u/s 153 CPC.

The application is taken up for hearing.

Ld Lawyer for the petitioner submitted that petitioner filed this Misc Case u/s 36 of Hindu Marriage Act and there has been massive change in the life petitioner / wife as well as their daughter and such facts are required to be incorporated in the application by way of amendment for the purpose of determining real question in controversy.

Ld Lawyer for the OP submitted that by way of counter claim, petitioner / wife files suit for restitution of conjugal right and there is chance of settlement and prays for necessary order.

On perusal of case record, it appears that trial of the Misc Case is not commenced. Prayer for amendment prayed for by the petitioner is considered and allowed. Amend the application. Petitioner is entitled to file amended copy of petition of this Misc Case.

OP is at liberty to file additional written objection.

Fix 17.12.19 for filing amended copy of application and additional WO if any.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.